For structures located less than one hundred (100) feet from the 

normal high-water line of a great pond classified as GPA or a river 

flowing to a great pond classified as GPA, the maximum combined 

total footprint for all structures may not be expanded to a size 

greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet or thirty 

percent (30%) larger than the footprint that existed on January 1, 

1989, whichever is greater. The maximum structure height must 

comply with the provisions of Section 15.B.2. 

iii. In addition to the limitations in subparagraphs i and ii, for

[...]

within the Resource Protection District when located at less than 

two hundred fifty (250) feet from the normal high-water line of a 

water body or the upland edge of a wetland, the maximum 

combined total footprint for all structures may not be expanded to 

a size greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500)square feet or 

thirty percent (30%) larger than the footprint that existed at the 

time the Resource Protection District was established on the lot, 

whichever is greater. The maximum structure height must comply 

with the provisions of Section 15.B.2.

[...]

For the purposes of this Section, a “well-distributed stand of trees” 

adjacent to a great pond classified GPA or a river or stream flowing to a 

great pond classified GPA, shall be defined as maintaining a rating score 

of twenty-four (24) or more in each twenty-five (25) foot by fifty (50) foot 

rectangular (one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) square feet) area as 

determined by the following rating system: 

Diameter of Tree at 4-1/2 feet 

Above ground level (inches) Points 

2-<4 in. 1 

4-<8 in. 2 

8-<12 in. 4 

12 in. or greater 8 

Adjacent to other water bodies, tributary streams, and wetlands, a “well-

[...]

principal and accessory structures, driveways, lawns, and sewage disposal areas 

exceed in the aggregate twenty five percent (25%) of the lot area within the 

Shoreland Zone or ten thousand (10,000) square feet, whichever is greater, 

including land previously cleared, a total of fourteen thousand (14,000) sq ft. of 

aggregated cleared openings is allowed on lots up to fifty-six thousand (56,000) 

sq ft. This provision shall not apply to the Commercial Fisheries/Maritime 

Activities and Fishing Home Business districts. 

4) Legally existing non-conforming cleared openings may be maintained 

Legally existing non-conforming cleared openings may be maintained, but shall